
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 24-165 

 
APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE 

AMENDMENT 1 TO THE MASTER CLIENT AGREEMENT WITH GARTNER, INC. 
FOR AN IT RESEARCH ANALYSIS SUBSCRIPTION 

 
WHEREAS, the County and Gartner, Inc. are the parties to that certain Master 

Agreement executed on August 11, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, RFP-001-21SB included a contract length of five (5) years; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for only three (3) years; and 
 
WHEREAS, the current term of the Agreement ends on August 31, 2024; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Agreement for two (2) years from 

September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2026; and  
 
WHEREAS, subscription fees for the additional two (2) years are One Hundred 

Ten Thousand Eight Hundred One Dollars ($110,801) plus applicable sales tax; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 

and authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment 1 to the Master Client 
Agreement with Gartner, Inc.  
 

PASSED this 15th day of May, 2024. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
 
      __________________________ 
      Council Chair 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_______________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


